
XB 4900

VERSION 0605



XB4900   HARDWARE  ILLUSTRATION  SHEET

PAGE  1

A1. M4X10 ROUND CROSS SCREW -------------------------【2PCS】
A2. M5X15 ROUND CROSS SCREW -------------------------【4PCS】
A3. M8X10 ROUND INNER HEX SCREW -------------------【4PCS】
A4. M8X90 ROUND INNER HEX SCREW -------------------【1PCS】
A5. M10X16 ROUND INNER HEX SCREW -----------------【8PCS】
A6. M10X65 ROUND INNER HEX SCREW -----------------【2PCS】
A7. 5/16"X2 1/4" HEX HEAD BOLT ----------------------------【8PCS】
 
C2. M8XØ18 WASHER ------------------------------------------【12PCS】
C3. M10（I.D）WASHER ----------------------------------------【8PCS】
C4. M8 SPRING WASHER ---------------------------------------【1PCS】
C5. 5/16" SPRING WASHER ------------------------------------【8PCS】
C6. M10 SPRING WASHER -------------------------------------【2PCS】

C7.M8X14 WASHER ------------------------------------------【1PCS】

D1. Ø21 ROUND END CAP（9261012）---------------------【2PCS】
D2. Ø15 ROUND END CAP（9261013）---------------------【1PCS】

QTY. A1 A2 A3

A5

A4

A6 A7

C2 C3 C4 C5

C6

D1 D2

C7

4020 60 80 100 140 160120



XB 4900    PARTS  ILLUSTRATION  SHEET
A [1PCS] C [1PCS] D [1PCS]

E [1PCS]

F [1PCS] G [1PCS] H [1PCS]

I [1PCS] J [1PCS] L [1PCS]K [1PCS]

B [1PCS]

PAGE 2



XB 4900

PAGE  3 

5-16"X1-1/2 HEX HEAD BOLTx4

5/16"(I.D)WASHERx4

5/16"(I.D)WASHERx4

5/16" NYLON LOCK NUTx4

1. Loosen the 5/16" screws (      ,      ) on both of the 
back pad bracket.
2. Move the back pad backet from position A to B.
3.Tighten the 5/16" screws (      ,      ) as well as the 
other two 5/16" screws (      ,      ) on the back pad 
bracket.

1 2

21

3 4

1

2

3 4



XB 4900

PAGE 4

A5

C3

C

B

A5

C3



XB 4900

PAGE 5

After assembly of F, connect wire in        .
When put console into main frame,pull 
connecting Wire upward.

1

1F

K

A2

A6

J

I

D2A4C4

H

L

A1

C6

D1

C7



D

C2
C5

A7

C2
C5

A7

G

XB 4900

PAGE 6

E

A3

C2


